AFCGP

Series 730/ ST Fiber Optic Connector

N—
ST Connector w/Zirconia ST Adapter
Ferrule & Plastic Body
ST Connector w/Zirconia Duplex ST Adapter
Ferrule & Metal Body
H
gi AFOP Series 730 / ST Connector are fully compatible with all ST type
§§ connectors available in today’'s market place. All ST Connectors are
S manufactured with the high quality zirconia ferrules with pre-radiused
*g endface. ST connectors offer either metal body or plastic body with
=

zinc diecasting coupling nut to assure the best performance. The 730 Series
has both singlemode and multimode types and is suited to a range of
— applications. Different strain relief boots and crimp tubes are available.



Series 730/ ST Connector Specifications

item

Multimode
Zirconia Ferrule

Singlemode
Zirconia Ferrule

Insertion Loss

=0.24 dB Typical
0.5 dB Max.

=10.29 dB Typical
0.5 dB Max.

Backreflection

- 25 dB Typical

-35 dB PC Polish
- 45 dB Super PC
-55 dB Ultra PC

Connector Repeatability(Loss Increase)

=0.1 dB

=0.1 dB

Operating Environment

- 40° to 80°

- 40° to 80°

Temperature Cycling(Loss Variation)

Insertion Loss <0.1 dB
Return Loss <5 dB

Insertion Loss <0.1 dB
Return Loss <5 dB

Vibration

Insertion Loss <0.1 dB
Return Loss =5 dB

Insertion Loss <0.1 dB
Return Loss =5 dB

Cable Retention

=80 1b

=80 1b

Cable Retention (Loss Variation)

Insertion Loss <0.1 dB
Return Loss =5 dB

Insertion Loss <0.1 dB
Return Loss =5 dB

Ordering Information

Part Number

Description

730-0011-001

ST/PC

Connector, 125y m Multimode Fiber, Plastic Body, High Grade

730-0021-001

ST/PC

Connector, SM, 126 4 m - 127 4 m, Plastic Body

730-0022-001

ST/PC

Connector, SM, 125y m - 126 4 m, Plastic Body

730-0021-002

ST/PC

Connector, SM, 126 gy m - 1274 m, Plastic Body, Buffer Fiber

730-0011-006

ST/PC

Connector, 125 m Multimode Fiber, Metal Body, High Grade

730-0021-006

ST/PC

Connector, SM, 126y m - 127 4y m, Metal Body

730-0011-008

ST/PC

Connector, 125, m Multimode Fiber, Plastic Body, Standard Grade

730-0011-009

ST/PC

Connector, 125y m Multimode Fiber, Metal Body, Standard Grade

740-0011-001

ST Adapter w/Phosphor Bronze Sleeve

740-0041-001

ST Adapter w/Zirconia Sleeve

Notes: Please consult factory about correct P/Ns for different boots or cable sizes.




Mechanical Dimensions
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ST Adapter Features:

* No index matching gel needed.

* Nickel plated zinc housing with metal alignment sleeve offers high performance
at low cost, zirconia alignment sleeve available.

* Intermateable with all industry standard offerings.

* In compliance with EIA specifications.




750 Series FIBER OPTIC CABLE ASSEMBLIES

Customized Capabilities

* High quality AFOP standard connectors, ST* FDDI, SC and FC types.
* UL approved cables with high quality Corning fibers.
» Cable assemblies with standard length in stock.

» Hybrid cable assemblies available.
* Application specified assemblies available.

Ordering Information

-Standard Cable Assembly Ordering Chart

7 5 0 —
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Connector End #1 Information

B=ST ceramic ferrule, metal body
C=SC2 Connector
D=D4 Connector
F=FDDI ceramic type
G=SMA9Q5 Connector
H=SMA906 Connector
M=MT Connector

P =FC/PC

Q=FC/APC

S=SC Connector
T=S8C

A=ST compatible, ceramic ferrule, plastic body

Cable Information

01=Single mode jacketed
02=Single mode unjacketed
03=50/125 simplex

04=50/125 duplex, Zipcord
05=100/140 simplex
06=100/140 duplex, Zipcord
07=62.5/125 simplex
08=62.5/125 duplex, Zipcord
10=62.5/125 Round Cable
11=S8ingle mode duplex, Zipcord
23=50/125 simplex, unjacketed
25=100/140 simplex, unjacketed
27=62.5/125 simplex, unjacketed

90=Special Cables
99=0ther Cables

0=Normal order
A..Z=Specia! order

for internal use
S=Super PC
U=Ultra PC

Connector End #2 Information
use same code End #1
O=Pigtail type, no connector.

Cable Length in meter
The last digit is decimal.
9999=Special Length
has to be converted
into meters.

For non-standard and customized requirements contact Customer Service.

* ST is a registered trademark ot AT&T

Alliance Fiber Optics Products Inc.
1030 E. Duane Ave., Suite H Sunnyvale, CA 94086 U.S.A

TEL : (408) 736-6900

FAX : (408) 736-4882




